MEMORANDUM

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICL WORKS
County of Placer

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DATE: MAY 9, 2006
FROM:  KEN GREHI\JY,"I%%K DONDRG™
SUBJECT: TRAFFIC MITIGATION FEES - ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT

ACTION REQUESTED / RECOMMENDATION
Conduct a public hearing and approve a Resolution to increase the Countywide Traffic

Mitigation Fees to reflect changes in construction costs since April of 2005.

BACKGROUND / SUMMARY
In April 1986, your Board adopted an ordmance establishing Traffic Fees, Capital

Improvement Programs {CIPs) and a process to collect the fees. In July of 1998 the
Board approved an ordinance to allow for annual adjustments to the traffic mitigation fees
to account for changes in construction costs. The annual adjustment is determined based
on the construction cost index published in the Engineering News Record from April of the
prior year to April of the current year. Based on this information, an increase of 5.2% is
proposed for all districts. This increase reflects the change in construction costs since the
fees were last updated in May 2005 for all fee districts. [f approved, the fee adjustments
would become effective July 3, 2006. Exhibit 1 shows current and proposed fees by

henefit district.

The construction cost index is the appropriate index 1o use for adjustments to the Capital
Improvement Program and corresponding Traffic Mitigation Fee Program as it is the
accepted industry standard for changes in highway construction costs and accounts for a
number of factors that affect the price of construction, including labor and materials. Itis
also the index that is used for annual traffic mitigation fee adjustments to the Highway 65
Joint Powers Authority, City of Roseville/Placer County and the South Placer Regional

Transportation Authority Fee Programs.

Exhibit D of County Code Article 15.28, which describes capital improvements estimated
costs and funding sources, will also be adjusted to reflect the 5.2% increase in capital

improvement costs.

ENVIRONMENTAL
This acticn is categarically exempt from CEQA as it refates to obtaining funds for capital

projects necessary to maintain service within existing service areas (Section 21080(b)(8)).

FISCAL IMPACT
Adjusting the fees to current conditions will allow revenues toc keep pace with the cost to
construct the improvements. If approved, the new fees will become effective on July 3,

2006.

Attachments

TADPWAranspritrf20sAnnualAdiust doc %



Before the Board of Supervisors
County of Placer, State of California

In the matter of: A RESQOLUTION MODIFYING Resol.No:
THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM AND Ord.No:.
TRAFFIC FEE PROGRAM TO ADJUST FOR CHANGES

IN CONSTRUCTION COSTS

Chapter 15 Subchapter 28,

Placer County Road Network First Reading: ...

Limitation Zone

The following _RESOLUTION was duly passed by the Board of Supervisors

of the County of Placer at a regular meeting held .
by the following vote on roll call:

Ayes:

Noes:

Abzent:

Signed and approved by me after its passage.

Attest: Chairman, Board of Supervisors
Clerk of said Board

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF PLACER, STATE OF
CALIFORNIA, MAKES THE FOLLOWING FINDINGS:

1) Periodic adjustments should be applied to the County’'s Capital Improvement
Program (CIP) and Traffic Mitigation Fee Program to ensure sufficient funding of

the CIP projects.

2) Current County Ordinance Subsection (f) of Section 15.28.030 of Placer County
Ceode provides a mechanism to adjust the cost estimates within the Capital
Improvemeant Program and associated fee schedule used to collect fees through

the Traffic Mitigation Fee program. 454



Resolution No.
Annual Adjustments to the Capital Improvement
Programs and Traffic Mitigation Fee Program

Page 2

May 9, 2006

3) The Board of Supervisors finds that the term administration as used in section
15.28.030D includes costs necessary to administer the fee program.

4) On May 10, 2005 the Board of Supervisors approved an adjustment to bring the
Traffic Mitigation Fees current to April, 2005 conditions.

3) The Engineering News Record publication reports a 5.2% increase in the
construction cost index between April 2005 and April 2006.

G) The industry standard used to estimate changes in canstruction costs is reparted in
the publication, Engineering News Record. This publication is circulated nationwide
to the engineering profession and regularly reports indices for changes in
construction costs.

7) The purpose of the fee adjusiment shall be to continue appropriate funding for
transportation projects identified in the Capital Improvement Program by keeping
pace with increased costs of construction. All collected fees will continue to he
used as set forth in the Traffic Mitigation Fee Program.

8) There still exists a reasonable relationship between the fee's use and the type of
development project on which the fee is imposed.

9} There still exists a reasonable relationship between the need for the Capital
Improvement Program and the type of development projects on which the fee is
imposed.

10}  There still exists a reascnable relationship between the unexpended funds in the
current fee programs and the improvements for which they were collected.

11)  Funds collected and held for 5 years have been reviewed. These funds are still

needed for the purpose that they were ¢ollected,

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF PLLACER HEREBY RESOLVES
AS FOLLOWS:

1)

2)

Exhibit B, Fees by District, of the existing Ordinance shall be amended per the
attached Attachment 1.

Exhibit D, Capitai improvement Program, of the existing Crdinance shall be
amended per the attached Attachment 2.

A5



Resoiution No.

Annual Adjustments to the Capital Improvement
Programs and Traffic Mitigation Fee Program

Page 3
May 9, 2006
TRAFFIC MITIGATION FEES
Adjustment
By Benefit District
Current Proposed
County Couaty Fee | Hwy. 65 JPA [SPRTA Regional County/Rosevillg Total
!Beneﬁi District Fee per DUE! Fee per DUE | Fee Per DUE | Fee Per DUE Fee Per DUE | Fee Per DUE
lAnbum/Bowman $4-136 $4,350 H0 30 30 $4,350
Dry Creek $2.854 $3,108 $0 $424 $881 $4,393
Foresthill $3:203 $3,464 $0 $0 $0 1 $3.484
Granite Bay 36141 $5,408 $C $811 357 $6,276
Meadow Vista 34274 $4.496 50 50 50 $4,496
Newcastle/Horseshoe Bar $4.073 54,285 %0 $1,030 __ 837 $5,352
Placer Central Fee 34754 $1.845 30 $2.303 $43 $4.191
Placer East $2.8368 $2,983 $0 $0 $0 $2,983
Placer West $2472 | $2.285 $0 $1,501 391 $3,967
Sunset $2.258 $2,376 $1,704 $1,350 $233 $5,663
Tahoe Region 34034 $4,241 50 %0 50 54,241
Note: 1) This change reflects an increase of 52% for the period from April 2005 to April 2006 for the

County Fee.

2) The rate is based on the Construction Cost Index as published by the Epgineering News Record

publication.

33 The change becomes effective July 3, 2006.

43 SPRTA = South Placer Regional Transportation Authority
5Y DUE = Dwelling Unity Equivalent

6} JPA = Joint Powers Authority




MNote:

Resolution No.

Attachment 1
Annual Adjustments to the Capital Improvement
Programs and Traffic Mitigation Fee Program
Page 4
May 8, 2006

CHAPTER 15 Subchapter 28
Placer County Road Network
Teaffic Mitigation Fees

Exhibit B

COUNTYWIDE TRAFFIC MITIGATION FEES

By Benefit District

Countywide Fee Per Dwelling

Benefit District Unit Equivalent (DUE)
Auburn/Bowman $4,350
Dry Creek 33,108
Foresthill 33,464
Granite Bay 35,408
Meadow Vista $4,4596
Neweastle'Horseshoe Bar/Penryn $4.285
Placer Central “$1,845
Placer East 52,883
Placer West | 52,285
Sunset £2,376
Tahoe Resorts $4,241

1) This change reflects an increase of 5.2% for the period from April 2005 to April 2006 for the

County Fee.

2) The rate is based on the Construction Cost Index as published by the Engineering News Record

publication.
3) The change becomes effective July 3, 2006.
4) DUE = Dwelling Unity Equivalent

477



Auburn/Bowman Benefit District

Afl Costs in Thousands $

Funding Source

Street Description Est. Frontage LocalfMisc Programs County
Intersection Segment of Improvements Total Itpr.f Existing Statg Traffic
. . Dther
Cost Funding | Deficlencies Impact Fee
Righardson Drive to Widen/
Professional Drive CGS infil $535.8 $535.8
Richardson to Widen and
. $1.393.1 $1.,393.1
Atwaed Road Mt Vernon < rﬁi:"lgl:r -
at Professtonal Drive Ignalizatiol
* fmprovemenis $204.8 3204 8
. . Signalization!
at Richardson Driv .
e improvements $204.8 $68.3 $136.5
Aubumn-Folsom Rd. to -
Auburm-Folsom Rd. hould d
Shirland Tract Rd. Shoulder Widening $580.5 $580.5
1-80 evercrossing Wide:’ t';" lanes/ $2.720.8 $1.399.0 $1,3308
Auburn Ravine Rd. CONsStfUCt ramps
SPRR to Aubum limits Bikelana $54.6 §54.6
Winchester Connactor
Bancroft Rd. S Shoulder Wideni 19
to Christian Valley Rd. ' cening $8 5619
at Dry Creek Replace bridge $491.4 5442 2 491
Tahoe to Deseret Shoulder widening $21.8 $21.8
at Blue Ozks ‘Signalization/ $204.7 $204.7
improvements
at 1-80 w‘:?"ﬂ::i::::“ $2,334.4 $2,334.4
Bell Road g ;
I-30 to SR48 Widen to 4 lanes $6,005.6 $273.0 %5,732.6
5R49 ta Richardscn Dr. Widan to 4 lanes $655.2 774 $477.7)
. . Signalizafion!
S_ at Richardsan Drive . $204.7 $204.7
improvemenis
Coy at Orr Creek Replace brdge $559.6 $503.7 $56.0
'_ } . Exdension to :
Bill Francis Dr. ) Construct 2 lanes 54545 §227.9 228,
o Old Airport Road 3$276.6]

| Indatad Jahy 2 2006




Auburn/Bowman Benefit District | All Costs in Thausands $
Funding Source
Street/ Description Est. Frontage Locai'Misc Programs County
Intersection Segment’ of improvements Total Impr.f Existing Other State Traffic
Cost Funding | Deficiencies | Impact Fee
Eowrmnan Bowman Rd, to Widen to 4 lanes $682.6
Interchange Lincotn Way Signalization ) 366.2 §614.2
Auburm Ravine 1o improve :
Bowman Road
Luther Road exisling 2 lanes $327.6 $327.6
Misc. Locations Reallgn reverse $153.6 $153.6
Chrisitan Valley Road : cTves
extension to SR 48 Consirict 2 lane $692.0 04.7
along Flarence Drive anes 92. $204. $282.5 $204.7
Christian Valley to Christian Valley
Meadow Vista Conneclor to Winchester New 2 lane road 31,1602 $1.160.2
Shate Roule 49 10 Widen and
Dry Creek Rd.
ry Lake Arhur realign $2,218.3 51,364.5 SBR3.4
Professional to - .
c . .
Richardscn onstruct 2 lanes 1733 $173.2
Education Street at Richardsan Drive Signaiization/ $204.7 $204.8
improvements
5R49 to Professional Improve existing 2 lanes $185.6 $185.6
Galena Drive Quartz Dr. to Education Construct 2 fanes 5215.7 682 $34.1 £113.3
Indian Hill Road Aubum-Folsom Road to Widen to 4 lanes $4,653.4 ' $3.643.0 $910.4
Newcaslle Road
Russeil Rd. 10 Widen to 4 lanes 54477 $00.1 - $357.6
Ferguson
Lincain Way at Auburn Ravine Road Improve [ntersaction 2047 : $204.7
Silver Ber!d e Widen to 4 lanes 53276 $327.9|
Sylvan Vista _
Lincoln Way Sylvan Vista to fmprove $460.5]  §2348 $234.8
Bowman axisting 2 lanes
Locksley Lane SR 49 to Aubumn City limit Pavernent rehabilitation 56374 $395.8 $100.2 : $132.4

<

Bl Jd_1_ 1t 1 A& saaa




Auburn/Bowmarn Benefit District

All Costs i Thousands §

Streey

Funding Source

Description Est. Frontage LocaliMisc Programs County
Intersaction Segment of Improvements Total impr.} Existing State Traffic
* Cther
_ Cost Fundin Deficiencies Impact Fee
Bowman Rd. 1o
Carfiage La Viden 1o 4 lanes $251 1 $1256 51256
Luther Road lage ane ——
at Bowman Raad 'gnatization 204
improvaments $2047 2204 7
Signalizationf
at Canal Street . 2047
improvements 520 $204.7
Bowman Rd o Sheulderss
Luther Road
State Route 49 Dike fane $818.9 $273.0 $546.0
SR 4% 10 Cansl 5t Widen to 4 lanes £1.447 2 $273.0 $1,174.2
oo Improve
Auburmn City limit to 1,051 135,
by two lanes 3 $136.5 50148
M. Vernon Road at Joeger Road I.?econstrlucl 31774 31774
intersection
Aubum city limit fo Shoulder
4, }
Joeger Road Widening 36547 3694.7
Bell Rd to Airport Improve Wwo lanes 57534 $188.4 31051 53767 £83.3
MNew Airport Road Widanieranin
Bell Rd. ta SR 49 denirenablitate $780.7 $136.5 $162.8 $430.4
pavemeant
Se“ i‘f" *“n t\';“ﬂﬁ:"e $757.5 $348. 1 $409.5
Cid Airport Road S TR0 ool nﬂezth
at Bell Road ealgn so $320.8 $109.2 $157.0 $54.6
leg of Intx.
Ophir Road at Wise Road Beconstr_uct $400.5 $400.5
intersestion
Dry Creek 1o Guartz Consiruct
Farallel Road 13758 215.7 $i.164.1
araliel Ro8 {east of SRA4Y) two lanes $ §
Prafessional Dr, Bet Road to Atwood Construct 2 lanes 3$605.6 $232.2 © 3464 4
exf.'ensron to Construch 2 lanes $215.7 $341 $1815
. Richardson
Quartz Brive late Route 48 t
State Route 48 o Construct 2 langs $551.4 $275.7 $275.7
Bell Road

0t

Updated July 3. 2008




Anburn/Bowman Benehit District

Al Costs in Thousands $

Funding Source

Etrest! Description Est, Frontage LocaliMisc Frograms County
Intergection Segment of Improvements Total tmpt.f Existing State Traffic
! Qther
I _ Cost Funding Deficlencies impact Fee
Dry Creek to Bell Construct 2 lanes $758.2 $756.1 $0.0)
Richardson Drive :
Atwood to Mt Vemon Construst 2 lznes $1.583.3 $701.6 37016
i ' Improve
Shale Ridge SR 49 1o E'ly Paratiel Road 3404
g existing 2 lanes $340. $136.5 $212.9
sauth of A i
ou DI, L,:bum City improve clirve $17.7 $17.7
Shirland Tract Road — '(';“:y 5|, — T r—
ubtien Gity limits to iden an
Auburn-Folsom Road realign $288.0 §15135 $136.5
_ State Roule 49 to
Willowereek Road Construrct 4| 808. .
Third Sirset onstrict 4 langs $808.0 33631 $81.8 $3631
Mevada Street to .
Widen 1o 6 lanes $17.487 3 36825 $227.9 58,387 .4 %8,180.5
Dry Creek Road
SR42 Bypass ROW and Studies $5,459.7 $5,459.7
Slale Route 49 Bell, Afwood, Naw Air-
port, Luther, Live Qak, it fiom |
Florence, Dry Creek, MIETseaiion 1mps. $2,525.1 $136.5(. $273.0 $409.5 $1.706.1
I Signalization
Quartz, Willowcreaek,
Edgewood, Nevada
Educalion St. Signalization 31638 $163.8
State Route 49 — s
Aubum City Limits to Shoulder Widening/
33540 $354.9
El Dorado County Improvements
LAuhurnJBowman Fee District Totals: $69.870.7 $6. 7251 $2,483.5 | %6,520.2 | %10,195.8 543,955 1

=S

Undatad .Inly 2 200A




Dry Creek Benefit District

All Costs in Thousands 3

Funding Source

Street/ Bescription Est. Frontage Local/Misc Programs . County
Intersection Segtnent of Improvements Total Impr.{ Existing Other State Traffic
Cost Funding Deficiencies Impact Fee
Baseline Road o
15 |
th Stree Sacramento County Line Construct 2 Lanes $1.2518 $625.9 $625.9
Baseline Road at Watt Avenue Signalization $166.9 51 BE.Qi
Sacramenty County ling to
Construct 2 | 230.
PEE Road u anes $230.8 32309
Cook-Riolo Road | [ E R to Baseline Rd. Off-road $486.3 $243 4 $243 4
+ bridge widening bike path
Baselne Road to .
Shoulder widenin 3296 329.
PFE Road 9 ¥ N
Don Julio 8lvd Sacramento County to Construct 2 lanes $235.1 $235.1
FFE Road
Dver Lane Watt Avenue tol Widen/Gonstruct $278.2 $139.1 $136 1
16th Street extension 2 lanes
Norh Antelope Sacramenio County to Widen to 4 lanes $1.4815 $1.481 6
Road FFE Road
Noith Anteiope at PFE Road Signalization $166.9 $166.9
Road
North Antelope Road to Widen to 4 fanes $1514.7 $1.514.7
Roseaville City lirfts —
Watt t North Antelope S:"m; $662.0 $331.0 $331.0
PFE Road CI BF:.:JI:I
west of Cook-Riolo anst $34.8 $34.8
barrier
at Waterga Road Signalization $166.9 $166.9

Crrfr

Updated July 3, 2006




—_—

Pry Creek Benefit District

All Costs in Thousands $

Streetf

Funding Source

Description Est Frontage Local/Misc Programs County
Intersection Segment of Improvements Tatal impr.! Existing Other Seate Traffic
Cost Funding Deficiencies Impact Fee
Eas&hne R'ﬂ‘ad tﬂ ) WidEn o d |ane$ $2r?81‘? $2,?BT.?
Sacramente Counly Line :
Walerga Road Realign $556.3 $556.3]
al FiddymentBaseline
Signatization $166.9 $5166.9
Widen io 4 lanes 5,307 .1 $5,307.1
Baseline Rozad to }
Sacramento County Line 3 )
Watt Avenue yu Off-road $302.2 $151.6 $151.6
bike path
at Dry Creek New Bridge $3,059.9 $3.059.2
Dry Creck Fee District Totals: $19,181.3 $1,491.0 $0.0 $235.1 | $0.0 | $17,455.2

i

Updated July 3, 2006




Foresthill Benefit District All Gosts in Thousands $
Funding Source
Streat/ Description Est. Frontage LocaliMisc Programs Caunty
Intersection Segment of Improvements Total Impr.Jf Existing Cther State Traffic
Cost Funding Deficiencies Impact Fee
Foresthill Road B mi ! N
2 E_rmIES west of W1d.enf $11.544.0 $10.956.8 577 2
Moshiron to Madrone realign
F il T
oresthill Road Drivers Fiat Rd. to lPurchase $2 364 4 $2.364.4
Pend Avenue right-of-way
[Foresthi[l Fee District Totals: $13,908.5 $0.0 $0.0 | $10,966.8 0.0 $2,941 lﬂ

Ui

Update July 3, 2006



Granite Bay Benefit District

Al Costs in Thousands §

Funding Source

Street/ Description Est, Fraontage LacaliMisc Programs County
Intersection Segment of Improvements Total Impr.f Existing Cther State Traffic
Cost Funding Deficiencies Impact Fee
Sacramento County line .
Auburn-Folsom Rd.
o to Joe Radgers Road Widen to 4 lanes $22,4842 $6,182.6 35,2600 $11.038.5
Sacramento County 1o Improve
Barton Rd,
344 mile no. of Douglas roadway §2.856.0 $885.3 $1.770.8
Loomis to
Barton Road ident
arton Roa Otive Ranch Road Shoulder widening $205.4 52864
Cavilt-Stallman Extension o Douglas
Road Blvd. Construct 2 lznes 3E2.4 51906 51319
Sierra College Bivd. To Auburn]  \Widen to 4 lanes  Partis)
Druglas Bivd. Folsom Rd. Reimbarsement o Fee Program $52934 352034
Eureka Connector New road from Eureka Gonstruct 2 lanes $766.2 $510.8 $255 4
Rd. to Roseville Plowy,
Sierra College Blvd. i
zureka R Improveiwid 1,073, $1.079.9
ureka Road to Auburn-Falsam Rg, prov en 310789
Laird Road Sotth of Loomis Improve curves $382.4 $190.6 $191.9
fown limits
Laird Road Auburn-Fnlsom Road o Shoulder widening $4238 4225
Loomis
_ Cavitt-Stallman to Widen/
64.7 3265 $2382
Olive Ranch Rd, Barton reconsiruct 52
i Barton Road to ROW & Enginesring/
316291 F12115 3407 R
Rocklin Road Auburn-Folsom Road Environmental
Roseville Pkwy. at Barton Road fnstall signat $106.9 $105.9]
Sacramento County Line Widen to 4 $1747.5 $1747.5
te south Rocklin Cily limits of B lanes
AT
at Cavitt-Stallman Rd. Signalize/ $198.5 $49.6 $148.9
. Infersaction Improy.
Sierra Coliege Bivd, Signalizel 52481
3308 827 .
at Douglas Boulevard Intersection Improy, s
Signalize/ $188.5 $498 51489
at Old Auburn Road Intersection Improv. . :
Granite Bay Fee District Totals: '$38,241.7 $3,016.6 $6,182.6 $5,450.6 $0.0 523,592.0_

Update July 3, 2008




——

Meadow Vista Benefit District

All Costs in Thousands §

Streetf

Funding Scurce

Description Est. Frontage Lacal/Misc Programs County
Intersection Segment af Improvements Total Impr./ Existing Other State Traffic
Cost Funding Deficiencies 1 | Impact Fee |
Winchester Cannector Shoulder
B ft Rd.
aneroe to Plan boundary widening 181 $12.5 356
. Placer Hifls Rd. to Shoiider
Combie Road
1= o Lakeview Hifls Rd. widening 32045 $1349 389.5
Lake Arthur Road Lake Anthur north Shoulder $60.5 $45.0 $23.6
i Pinewood widening
Meadow Vista Rd. Placer Hills Road to Shoulder $210.0 §147.4 362.6
McElroy Road widening
al Meadow Vista Road Left tirn lane and $180.8 $80.8
signalization
I-80 o 0.25 miles no. Widen 1o 3 lanes $4.172.5 $3.477.1 $695.4
of Sugar Pine Road
Placer Hills Rd, 25 mies no, of Sugar Wider. to 3 lanes $1,335.2 $1.335.2
Pine 1o Meadow Vista Rd.
Meadw Vlstﬂ -Roﬂd to Widen 1o 3 lanes 51,8429 $332.4 £1.510.5
north of Combie Road
Combile Roald to SI"hou!rfier $344 9 $203 1 $141.9
Coyote Mountain Road widening
Cia Counly Rd. Sugar Pine to Construct 2 lanes $261.6 51701 25
Bancroft
Road ac_ijacent various locations Mrn_or $2211 $22.3 $154.4 3445
trails grading
iMeadow Vista District Totats: $8,861.2 54,001.9 $543.8 51544 $0.0 84,161.1

Yrt7

Updated July 3, 2006




Newcastle/Horseshoe Bav/Pentyn Benefit District All Costs in Thousands $
Funding Source
Streetf Description Est. Fronfage LocalMisc Programs County
Intersection Segment of Improvemants Total Impr. Exlsting Other State Traffic
Cost Funding | Deficiencies Impact Fee
. Signalizel
at King Road . 34418 441
Auburn-Folsom Rd intersection improv. $441.8
Signalized
at Horseshoe Bar Road
Intersaction kmprov. 32681 32981
Bald Hill Road ML Vernon to Lozanos Widen/ $2,760.4 $313.0 $2,447.5
Reconstruct ' ) o
. Improve sight
Brennens Rd, at Rock Springs Rd. P 9 .
pring distance $132.1 $130.1
Crater Hill Roag at Ghili Hill Road Realign $132.1 $132.1
Intersection
Chili Hill Road west of Lozanos Rd. Rea"ggut:::m"'al $34.8 $348
. Aubum-Folsom to Widen/
Dick Cook Ra.
Val Verde Road reconsiruct curves $1,8594 ¥1.859.4
at Taylor R, Signatize $441.8 34418
English Colony Road
J ¥ Siea College Bivd. to | Realigniwiden for 526855 <2 685.8
Taylor Rd. Shouldersibike lanes T T
L Bridge
Gilardi Rd, t I-8i 1. FB1.
rarct ath80 Maodifications 27817 27817
Loomis Town Limits o Construct bike $748.8 5748 8
Placer Schoo! ianesfshouldars
Horseshoe Bar Rd, -
La P13Y3 to Construct brke 31488 $148.8
Auburn-Folsom Road lanesishoulgers ' )
Horseshoe Bar Rd, Aubum-Folsom R, to Shoulder widening $301.1 $301.1
Folsom Lake Park
at Val Verde Road Improva sight $173.9 $173.9
distance
. Locomis town [imits to Constuct bike
King R 8732 9732
ing Road Auburn-Folsom Road lanesfshoulders 3
Bridge
. 2 784.7 527817
atl-80 Modifications 52,

il

Updated July 3, 2008



it

Newcastle/Horseshoe Bar/Penryn Benefit District

All Costs in Thousands §

Funding Source

Street/ Description Est. Frontage Local/Misc Programs County
Intersection Segment of Improvements Taotal Imprt Existing Cther State Traffic
. Cost Funding | Deficiencies Impact Fee
at Auburn Ravine Replace bridge $632.9 $570.3 326
Lozanos Road Ooh Road T
phir Road 1o _—
Wise Road Shoulder Widening $400.2 %400 2
Bridge
at |-80 e §$4.867.9 34,8678
Newcastie Rd. ey Medifications
ndian Hill to
| S
Rattlesniake Road Shoulder Widaning $928.1 $028.1
I-80 to King Road Realign/widen for
1 .
shoulders and bike lanes 11231 #1231
at Boyington/l-B0 Signatizef
Intersectlon Improv. $611.3 5113
at Boulder Creek/l-80 Signalize!
5113
intersection Improv. $ §511.3
Penryn Ra. at King Reoad El.gr.\al’lzei $357.7 $357 7
intersection mprov.
at Taylor Rd, Signalizel $441.8 441 B
Intersection Improy, ) '
Bridge:
-8 . .
at -80 Modifications $2,781.7 $27817
Ratilesnake Rd. Shirland Tract to Park Repair shoukders $511.2 $611.2
and culverts
Sierra College Blvd. at Del Mar Signalize 34418 $441.8
Taylor Road Loomis town limils 1o Construct bike $222.5 $222.5
Plan boundary lanes/shoulders
. Cphir Road to -
& Road Should de 30.8 530.8
Wise Ro Crater Hill Road oulder Widening 5 $530
Taylor Road to -
tate R 1 i , . .
State Route 193 Gold Hill Road Shoulder widening $1.300.7 $685 4 36854
Newcastle/Horseshoe Bar/Penryn District Totals: $32,445.7 $0.0 $1,165.0 $792.8 $13,908.4 $48,579.5
ry

Updated July 3, 2008



Macer Central Benefit District

All Costs in Thousands $

Funding Sourge
Streot! Deseription Est. Frontage Local/Mis¢ Programs County
Intersection Segment of Improvements Total Impr./ Existing Other State Tratfic
Cosi Funding Deficiencies Impact Fee
Gladding Road at Coon Creek Replace bridge 31,3876 $1.094.1 32735
at Ayres Holmes Rd. Improve sight distance #1113 $55.7 3557
Mt, Vernon Raoad
at Mt. Pleasant Rd. Reconsirict intersection $173.9 $90.4 $83.5
. State Route 65 10
Riosa Road iden .
Andressen Road Shoulder widening 51377 $137.7
Sierra College Bivd, | EM9lish C"'“‘:‘é;"“ SR \widen o4 lanes $1,386.5 $1,386.5
Gold Hill Road (o Shoulder widening $703.8 $351.9 $351.9
Sierra College Bivd,
Siate Route 193 Lol Cite Iimit 1o .
incoln Lity lmi Widen fo 4 lanes $4,172.5 $695.4|  $2.086.2 $1,391.0
Sierra Colizge Bivd.
Placer Central District Totals: £8,063.2 $0.0 $146.0 $1.78851 $24381 $3,679.655

e

Updated July 3, 2006




Placer East Benefit District All Costs in Thousands $ i
Funding Source
Streets Description Est. Frontage LocaliMisc Programs County
Intersection Segment of Improvements Total Impr.f Existing Other State Traffic
Cost Funding Deficiencles Impact Fee
Applegate Road Clipper Gap Road to Shoulder widenin $210.0
Giesendorfer Read g : $210.0
Ridge Road to T
Bonnynock Road
¥ Baxter Road Shoulder widening 032 £93.2
Wei R
Canyon Way eimar Cross Road to Shoulder widening 5153.0 $153.0
Colfax |
at Woaoley Creek Replace Bridge E486.8 £438.1 S48 7
Crother Road at Placar Hills Road R,Epa" bn:figef 54858 $438.1 3487
intersection
Placer Hills Road o
Shoulder widenin $69.5 64,
Lake Auther Road J 5|
Donner Summil i- ’
80t . Shoulder widening $83.5 $83.5
Road Denner Summit
. Applegate Road to o
Giesendorfer Rd. ) Shoulder widening $654 3654
Papli Lane
Geld Run Road M?gra Roadt to Shouider widening $43.1 $43.1
Lincoln Road
Hampshire Rocks Cisco Read to Shoulder widening $150.7 $150.2
Road Donner Pass Road
Lincein Road Gok Run Road to Shoulder widening $89.0 389.0
Ridge Road
Magra Road Rollins Lake Road to Shoulder widening $215.6 $215.6
Gold Run Road
Paoli Lans Giesendorfer Road to Shoulder widening %236 $23.68
Ponderosa Way
Pacer Hills Rd. Crather Road to Shouider widening $281.0 $281.0
Tokayana VWay
Pach Way i N
P W, Shoulder widenin £27.8 527.
onderosa Way Waimar Cross Road 8 81
Ridge Road Lincoln Road to Shoulder widening $107.1 $107.1
Bonnynook Road

Vindated hidv 2 200K



Placer East Benefit District

All Costs in Thousands $

Funding Source
Street/ Description Est. Frentage Local/Misc Programs County
Intersection Segment of Impravements Total Ympr./ Existing Other State Traffic
| Cost Funding Deficigncies Impact Fee
S }
Rollins Lake R, tete Route 174 to Shoulder widening $218.4 $218.4
Magra Road
Placer Hills Road to
Tokayana Wa . idani 83, .
akay y Church Street Shoulder widening 5835 $83.5
Weimar Crass Rd, F‘tacetrok:m:DRoad Shoulder widening $77.9 $77.9
=
Stale Route 174 Colfax ity limit fo Shoulder widening $41.7 $41.7
Rolling Lake Road
|Ptacer East District Totals: $3,007.0 30.0 $0.0 $876.2 $0.0 $2,130.8

(<t

| Inedatand by 2 20




Placer West Benefit District

All Costs in Thousands $

Straet

Funding Source

Dreseription Est. Frontage Local/Mige Programs County
Intersection Segment of iImprovements Total Impr./ Existing Other State Traffic
Cost Funding Deficiencies Impact Fee
Brewer Rd al Gurry Craek Replace bridge $486.3 $389.4 397.4
. Moore Read to
Fiddymeant Road ideni
y City Limit Shaulder widening $141.3 $141.3
Moore Road at Fiddyment Road Improve sight $104.3 $19.5 $84.8
distance
Nicolaus Road at Coon Creek Replace Bridge $384.0 $304.0 $80.0
IPlacer West District Totals: $1,116.4 $0.0 $18.5 $693.4 $0.0 $403.5

Updated July 1, 2005




Sunset Benefit District Al Costs in Thousands $
j Funding Source
Stroat/ Description Est. Frontaga LocaliMisc Prodrams County
Intersection Segment of Improvements Total isti
9 2 lmpr.l Exmtmg_ Redevelopment Othar Sate Traffic
Cost Funding Deficiencies Impact Fee
City/County Line to T
by & Consiruct £ lanes §7.1123 $1.317.4 18429 W $3,8513
Foothills Blvd Athens Ave, '
' @ Pleasant Grova Creek Canstruct Brid $1.58
Alheng Ava. ans ndge 5805 $1.053.7 $335.1)(1) $131.7
. CiyCounty Line to -
Industrial Ave, & ! Rwﬁﬁ Shoulder Widening $724.4 $320.3 $63.4 $131.7
S5R. 6510 )
Cincinnati Ave. Widen 10 4 lanes 1.580.5 $7903 7903
@ UPRR{lngustrial Ave. | Overcrossing Structure £42147 $1.317A §2 BU7 6
Sunsel Boulevard o —
incinnati Ave. to
4 053, .
Foothills Bivd. Construct 2 Lanes $14488 $1.0637F $3951
at Alharton R Constiuct signal $197 56 $131.7 $65.8
at Sunset Boulevard Gonstruct $8,166.0 $2,2204|  s3zs27mn $2,634.2
interchangs
State Route 65 Sive Oaie Blvd l
ue Daks Bivd. fo mprove o $14,488.0 $13.170.9 $1.21T 1 (D
indusirial Avenue 4-lane freeway
Sunset Fee District Totals: $39,512.7 $3,490.3 $134.7 $6,717.2 33,6879 $15,805.1 $9,680.6
(13 Othet; City of Roseville
{23 Oher: Highway 65 Toinl Powers Authonry (JPA)
{3 1 the Seate fwity funds the widening of 5 R, 65 10 4 lanes, this amoun will be redirected to the Sunset Boulevard interchange project,
=

i

Updated July 3, 2006



‘Tahoe Resorts Benefit District Al Costs in Thousands $
Funding Source
Street/ Description Est. Frontage LocaliMise Programs County
Intersection Segment of Improvements Total Impr./ Existing Cther State Traffic
Cost Funding Deflciencies Impact Fee
Alpine Mead . .
pmeﬁnaeg ows Varigus Lecations Traffic Flow Improvements $5542 $554.2
. . Misc. Shoulder
National Ave.
Kings Beach Improvements $321.0 $321.0
F SR 267 i
rom SR 267 1o dsa“"'“'” Flat 4 lanes $32343 | 332343
Northstar Drive
at Big Springs Interseciion Improvements $171.2 $171.2
; . Traffic Flow/Safaty
Hurth Tah Statel
ahoe ateline to Tahoe City Improvements $BG2 4 $802.4
Traffic Flow Improvements $363.8 5363.8
Snuaw Valley Road Squaw Valley Road -
SI}oufderfslke:’Ped $204 3 $204.3
mpravemenis
. Widen to 4
County Line to south of :
Morihstar Orive Iar?esﬁ.ntersect:ons $16,680.2 86902
improvements
at NorthstaF Drive Signalize and intersaction $415.1 $415.1
Imptovenents
State Route 267 at Brockway Summit Ene'}:ﬂiﬁ::ﬁfﬂﬂ? bing $1.604.8 $802.4 $802.4
at Brackway Summit Consiruct NB passing lane ||  $1,390.8 $685.4 $695.4
SR 267 Route 2 transit vehicles £706.1 $706.1
Various Locations Lefl Turn/Aceel. Lanes $962 9 $481.4 £481.4




Tahoe Resorts Benefit District All Costs in Thousands $
Funding Source
Streer.{ Description Est. Frontage Local/Misc Programs County
Intersection Segment of Improvements Total fmpr.f Existing Other State Traffic
| Cost Funding | Deficiencies impact Fee
Tahoe City Trafiic Ffow lmprovements $1.9237 $128.4 51,7953
Kings Beach Bike lanes/Shoulder/CGS $1,100.8 $833.4 52675
Kings Beach Improve 28267 Intersectionl! $1,763.2 $1,442.2 $321.0
Kings Beach SR 28/Coon St. Inlersection $321.0 $160.5 51605
. 53R 28/Bear Street
1
Stale Boute 28 Kings Beach intersection $641.0 33214 $321.0
Tahoe Vista SR 28/ National Avenue $820.2 $440.4 $379.8
Tahoe Vista 1o Tahge City Tratic Flow Improvements $641.9 $321.0 $321.0
) Shoulder/Pedestrian

Tahoe V
ahoe Vista Enhancements $3852 $385.2
Imersection SR 267 and SR 28 ITs %1805 $144.4 $16.0

; Traffic Signale & Hwy.
West River Streef Improvements $1,252.8 $822.3 $8205
%R 28 to Granlibakken Read | Traffic Flow Improvements $641.9 $321.0 $321.0
From Granlibakken Road 1o
State Route 89 . 41,
County Line Traffic Flow Improvements $1,2839 F541.0 $641.9
Truckee River Grossing Rear'g""’;’;ﬁ'f EXisting [ ¢34 3977 $20,862.7 $534.9
5R 83 near Fairway Drive ITS $180.5 $144.4 $16.0
Tahoe City Tahoe City Tahoe City Transit $244.0 $214.0
Improvements
Wast Shore Tahoe City to !Tlldorado County Traffic Flow/Safety. $802.4 $802.4
Line Improvements
NfA Cabin Creek CNG Improvements $374.5 $374.5
. Transit Shetersipark and
4707
N/A Atong Transit Routes ide facilities $470.7 3
Tahoe Resorts District Totals: $61,786.9 $£31.820.8 $632.3 $£204.3 $27,74586 $29,360.1

\}







	01a
	01b
	03a
	03b
	04
	05
	0607
	08a
	09a
	09b
	09c
	10a
	10b
	10c
	11a
	11b
	12a
	12b
	12c
	12d
	13a
	13b
	13c
	14
	15a
	15b
	15c
	15d
	16
	17a
	17b
	17c
	18a
	18b
	18c
	18d
	18e
	18f
	18g
	19a
	19b
	19c
	19d
	20a
	20b
	20c
	20d
	20e
	20f
	21
	22
	23a
	23b
	23c
	23d
	23e
	23f
	24a
	24b
	24c
	24d
	24e
	25
	26a
	26b
	26c
	27memo
	27-1
	27-2
	27-3
	27-4
	27-5
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33
	34a
	34b
	35
	36
	37
	39



